
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ~~~;-;:::~D=----'
 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE FILE 

January 10,2012 SEP 18 2013 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KRIS W. KOBACH 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS SECRETARY 011 STATE 

Address: 6~? t 
City and Zip Code: 5t: IV~II ttIJ8"S County: -S;""'$Q''''I 

Office Sought: $~+L '"6q.?l"l:'S'fnh-.~ :.,1(... District: ~ '7
---'---------­

H. Check only if appropriate: )(' Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (coYering the period from January 1,2011 through December 31,2011) 

I. Cash on hand at beginning of period .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 1.,500."0 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) . ;.2. I 70' .7i' 
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . J1 ,~:'31. 7' 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .. 7Q'? 02. 
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Signature o' 

CEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Raymond F. Merrick. State Representative. District 27 

(Name ofCandidate) 

Name and Address 
Date ofContributor 

I Raymond F Merrick 
I 09/07111 6874 W. 164 Tar 

I 
Stilwell. Ks. 66085 

I 

.::£'OJ,' ~~ .::~~;$j~~~._~~~?,:~A:; 
',.. - SubJota~lbis Page', 

AmODDlof 
lildividual Givinl: More 

OttUpatiOD & Industry of Cbeck 
Appropriate Box Cash, Cbeck, 

TbanS1SO Loan or Other c_ u ..... 
0.0;; ­

c... ~ 
Receipt 

Refund to campaign for 
conference expimses ' $2.500.00.f 

:"::,~ 
""'<:~1{\_ 

.
-"

"'

..',::·'-.,[::;\·:it):, $2,500.00. ,.'~:,:::", '.~'" .,';~ ?t< . ':<>;;,.~.:r. 

:. ::;~~.:.. , 
:. '-:'~ '-'t:':" 

.. 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

$2.500.00
 

Total Unitemiz.ed Contnbutions ($50 or less)
 

Sale ofPolitical Materials (Unitemiz.ed)
 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known
 

Totalltemiz.ed Receipts for Period 

$z,soo.OO 



SCREDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Raymond F. Menick, State Representative. Distrid 27 

Dati; Nalllcnd Addreu 
'IIrpelC er E.pee"'are 

orDlsb........' AIDOQ.C 

1113111 
Niels &Alice Hansen 
15150 England 
Stanley, Ks. 66221 

Refund of prior contribution· $100.00 date 
received 6·24-02 $100.00 

i 
1113111 

Niels &Alice Hansen 
15150 England 
Stanley, Ks. 66221 

Refund tA priOr contributioo - $100.00 date 
I8C8ived 11H4..Q3 $100.00 

1113111 
Niels &Alice Hansen 
15150 England 
Stanley. Ks. 66221 

Refund of prior contribution - $100.00 dale 
receiYllll 6-1 :H>S $100.00 

1113111 
Niels &Alice Hansen 
15150 England 
Stanley. Ks. 66221 

Refund of prior amtnbution - S100.00 datil 
received 1~7 $200.00 

11/3/11 
Niels &Alice Hansen 
15150 England 
Stanley, Ks. 66221 

Refund of prior conltlbutioo • $100.00 date 
received 10-12-09 $100.00 

1113111 
James &Merge Steadman 
10131 Maple Dr 
OP, K&. 66207 

Refund of pricf' contribUtion - 550.00 dale 
received 6-20.Q2 $50.00 

1113111 
James &MB/V8 Steadman 
10131 Maple Dr 
OP, Ks. 66207 

Refund of prior contribution· $50.00 datil 
received 1D-11..()3 $50.00 

1113111 
J8lIl8S &Marge Steadman 
10131 Maple Dr 
CP. Ks.66207 

Refund of prior contrtbulion - $S!l.00 date 
reoeived 1D-184l $50.00 

11/3/11 
Ja/ne$ & Marge SlNdman 
10131 Maple Dr 
OP, Ks.66207 

Refund of prior contribution· $50.00 date 
I'IlC8Ned 7·11..(J6 S50.00 

I, 
i 

r 

I 

1113111 

1113111 

James & Merge sw­
10131 Maple Dr 
OP, Ks. 66207 

Refund of prior COI11ribudon - $50.00 date 
received 10-3-07 $50.00 

James &Marge Steadman 
10131 Maple Dr. 
OP. Ks. 66207 

Refund of prior contribut1on • $50.00 data 
reeeMld 10-18-08 $50.00 

5.blOlal Tbls Paa:. 
$900.00 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPEIlil>ITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Raymond F. Merrick. Slate Representative, District 27 
(Name o[Candida,e) 

'I 

Purpose ofElpeodlture 
Dice Name and Addr... or Dilbllrsemc:at AmouDt 

James & Marge Steadman Refund of prior contribution .. $50.00 date 
1113111 10131 Maple Dr. received 10-9-00 S50.00 

OP. Ks. 66207 

I Bank of America Charge for checks 
1/10/11 18009 W. 135lh Sl S36.5O 

I Overland Park. Ks. 66223 

Howard & Judy Wimmer Refund of prior contribution - $50.00 date 
1113111 11300 W. 156th Ter, received 6-24-02 S50.00 

Overland Park, Ks. 66221 

Howard & Judy Wimmer Refund of prior contribution - S50.00 date i 
1113/11 11300 W. 156lh Ter received 10-14-03 $50.00 

I Overland Park. Ks. 66221 

i Howard & Judy Wimmer Refund of prior contribution - 'Sa5O.DO dale 
i 11/3111 11300 W. 1561h Ter received 10-1 3-05 S5O.00 

I Overland Park. Ks. 66221 

I 
Howard & Judy Wimmer Refund of prior contribution .. $100.00 date 

11/3/11 11300 W. 1561h Ter received 10-8..07 $100.00 
Overland Park. Ks. 66221 

Ray Merrick Reimbursement for cell. telephone. fax and 
r"!, (,C3.1'­12/31/11 6874 W. 164 Ter intemellines from 1-1-2000 to 12-31-2010 I 

Stilwell. Ks. 66085 used for slate office work-see attached sch. 

Complete ulast page or Schedule c 

TOlalllemiz:ed Expenditures This Period
 

Total Unilemized E"penditure:s ofSSO or I",s
 

TOT.AL'EXPENDITURE~~·&iOTHER DiS'BURSEMENTS c~ ",

! TIlIS;1'~(jD·.(io:li'D~~·~rs;'iii;;i"rYl,.<,;,'·;";';:':;::"i::;·'':);." 

pag._4_0f~
 



Surcharges 2010 Tax 2010 Other Wireless 2010 Wireless Surcharge 2010 Wireless Tax 2010 Roaming Charge 2010 
January $15.78 $6.27 
Feb $15.78 $6.25 
March $16.54 $6.38 
April $16.68 $6.58 
May $16.68 $6.96 
June $17.04 $6.54 
July $16.86 $7.22 
Aug $16.86 $7.24 
Sept $16.86 $7.24 
Oct $16.68 $7.25 
Nov $16.68 $7.25 
Dec $16.68 $7.25 

$199.12 $82.43 $281.55 

Surcharges 2009 Tax 2009 Other Wireless 2009 Wireless Surcharge 2009 Wireless Tax 2009 Roaming Charge 2009 
January $15.02 $6.07 
Feb $15.02 $6.09 
March $15.32 $6.13 
April $15.52 $6.14 
May $15.52 $6.12 
June $15.52 $6.12 
July $15.66 $6.23 
Aug $15.66 $6.19 
Sept $15.66 $6.28 
Oct $15.60 $6.24 
Nov $15.60 $6.79 
Dec $15.60 $6.24 

$185.70 $74.64 $260.34 



Surcharges 2008 Tax 2008 Other Wireless 2008 Wireless Surcharge 2008 Wireless Tax 2008 Roaming Charge 2008 
January $15.72 $6.03 
Feb $15.72 $6.03 
March $15.86 $6.03 
April $16.04 $6.05 
May $16.04 $6.01 
June $16.04 $6.01 
July $15.18 $5.87 
Aug $15.18 $6.03 
Sept $15.18 $5.93 
Oct $15.18 $5.93 
Nov $15.22 $6.23 
Dec $15.22 $6.11 

$186.58 $72.26 

Surcharges 2007 Tax 2007 
January $16.60 $6.16 
Feb $16.60 $6.16 
March $15.64 $5.99 
April $16.06 $6.12 
May $16.06 $6.10 
June $16.06 $6.10 
July $15.80 $6.37 
Aug $15.80 $6.07 
Sept $15.80 $6.07 
Oct $15.82 $6.08 
Nov $15.82 $6.18 
Dec $15.82 $6.02 

$191.88 $ 73.42 

$258.84 

Other Wireless 2007 Wireless Surcharge 2007 Wireless Tax 2007 Roaming Charge 2007 
$1.25 $0.50 $5.56 
$1.25 $0.50 $14.31 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.84 
$1.25 $0.50 $11.13 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.98 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.98 
$1.25 $0.50 $14.81 $33.78 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.56 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.85 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.63 
$0.29 $0.50 $10.82 $2.29 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.71 

$14.04 $6.00 $132.18 $36.07 $453.59 



Surcharges 2006 Tax 2006 Other Wireless 2006 Wireless Surcharge 2006 Wireless Tax 2006 Roaming Charge 2006 
January 
Feb 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Aug 
Sept 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

January 
Feb 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Aug 
Sept 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

$15.22 
$15.22 
$15.74 
$15.82 
$15.82 
$15.82 
$15.88 
$16.70 
$16.70 
$16.54 
$16.54 
$16.54 

$192.54 

$5.89 
$5.89 
$5.99 
$5.94 
$5.94 
$5.94 
$5.94 
$6.08 
$6.12 
$6.14 
$6.24 
$6.24 

$72.35 
Surcharges 2005 Tax 2005 

$15.14 
$15.14 
$14.76 
$14.80 
$14.80 
$14.80 
$14.80 
$14.80 
$14.80 
$15.22 
$15.22 
$15.22 

$179.50 

$5.77 
$5.75 
$5.68 
$5.72 
$5.72 
$5.96 
$5.84 
$5.84 
$5.84 
$5.93 
$5.89 
$5.89 

$69.83 

$0.78 $0.50 $10.09 
$0.78 $0.50 $10.19 
$0.78 $0.50 $10.60 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.82 
$1.25 $0.50 $10.82 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.85 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.77 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.77 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.91 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.45 $33.03 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.45 $7.82 
$1.25 $0.50 $8.45 

$13 .59 $6.00 $113.17 40.85 $438.50 
Other Wireless 2005 Wireless Surcharge 2005 Wireless Tax 2005 Roaming Charge 2005 

$3.23 $0.50 $8.06 
$3.23 $0.50 $8.06 
$3.23 $0.50 $8.06 
$0.78 $0.50 $7.81 
$0.78 $0.50 $9.91 
$0.78 $0.50 $9.91 
$0.78 $0.50 $9.74 
$0.78 $0.50 $9.74 
$0.78 $0.50 $9.74 
$0.78 $0.50 $10.09 
$0.78 $0.50 $10.09 
$0.78 $0.50 $10.09 

$16.71 $6.00 $111.30 $383.34 



Surcharges 2004 Tax 2004 Other Wireless 2004 Wireless Surcharge 2004 Wireless Tax 2004 Roaming Charge 2004 
January 
Feb $4.68 
March 
April 
May $12.71 
June $12.83 
July $13.14 
Aug $12.90 
Sept $14.65 
Oct $14.96 $6.20 $2.04 $0.50 $3.90 
Nov $14.96 $5.74 $2.44 $0.50 $4.37 
Dec $14.96 $5.74 $3.23 $0.50 $7.72 

$44.88 $88.59 $7.71 $1.50 $15.99 $158.67 
Total $2,234.83 



4014 Phone 

*during 2004 SBe combined bill line items, so distinguishing between expenses is not possibll 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 
January 48.51 64.4 $29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $32.55 
February 51.53 59.87 56.68 55.93 $29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $32.55 
March 102.87 62.15 71.6 $29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $32.55 

April 49.04 54.68 53.74 $29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $34.00 

May 105.14 51.55 61.87 62.86 $29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $34.00 

June 47.87 55.12 65.64 64.1 $30.19 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $34.00 
July 47.01 58.98 54.61 67.12 $30.19 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $32.05 $34.00 

August 54.02 81.52 54.5 65.38 $30.19 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $32.05 $34.00 
September 52.29 60.45 59.93 65.38 $30.19 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $32.55 $34.00 

October 54.01 47.51 66.59 29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $31.20 $30.70 $32.55 $34.15 

November 58.24 66.55 54.33 29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $31.20 $31.55 $32.55 $34.15 

December 69.66 57.95 29.15 $30.19 $31.20 $30.70 $31.55 $32.55 $34.15 

Total 740.19 656.33 663.89 468.22 $357.08 $365.31 $373.90 $370.10 $383.60 $404.10 $4,782.72 

685-1832 Fax 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

January 33.37 33.13 32.95 $ 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 
February 32.62 33.13 34.2 $ 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 

March 32.29 32.75 39.04 $ 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 
April 32.32 32.84 39.75 $ 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 
May 33.61 32.82 39.85 * $ 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 
June 32.32 32.82 39.49 * $ 21.69 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 
July 31.02 33.97 41.03 * $ 21.69 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $24.05 $24.05 
August 31.99 36.11 39.55 * $ 21.69 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $24.05 $24.05 

September 31.3 35.33 39.55 * $ 21.69 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $24.05 $24.05 

October 33.56 32.95 41.04 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $22.70 $24.05 $24.20 

November 33.91 32.87 37.64 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 $24.20 

December 32.41 33.21 38.87 20.65 $21.69 $22.70 $22.70 $23.55 $24.05 $24.20 

Total 390.72 401.93 462.96 61.95 $255.08 $263.31 $272.40 $274.10 $285.60 $289.05 $2,957.10 



*The amount for the two cell numbers is combined in these bills for part of 2004 

8586 Wireless 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

January 47.06 43.32 59.99 59.99 $46.78 $109.48 $72.22 $94.32 

February 59.89 46.08 43.26 59.99 59.99 $109.78 $109.48 $86.82 $94.32 

March 57.74 40.98 59.99 59.99 $91.78 $132.11 $99.51 $94.77 

April 57.42 42.18 59.99 59.99 $91.78 $135.24 $99.22 $94.94 

May 57.74 42.37 75.24 59.99 59.99 $91.78 $169.33 $98.05 $94.94 

June 57.74 47.06 70.14 59.99 59.99 $91.78 $122.09 $87.59 $95.21 

July 57.76 74.56 71.18 59.99 59.99 $129.31 $122.31 $435.38 $103.59 

August 57.74 63.89 71.18 59.99 59.99 $109.48 $124.86 $105.99 $139.20 

September 57.74 57.58 43.42 69.58 59.99 59.99 $109.48 $135.72 $101.09 $216.10 

October 57.74 43.39 33.29 59.99 59.99 $109.48 $126.56 $100.82 $123.70 

November 57.74 57.58 43.39 33.29 59.99 59.99 $109.48 $133.58 $109.31 $123.70 

December 43.32 59.99 59.99 77.99 $109.48 $146.55 $134.29 $123.70 

Total 579.25 115.16 577.70 570.47 719.88 737.88 $1,200.39 $1,567.31 1,530.29 $1,398.49 8,996.82 

Internet 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

January 28.42 28.12 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

February 28.42 27.99 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

March 28.42 26.30 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

April 28.42 27.80 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

May 28.79 28.42 27.80 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

June 28.79 28.42 27.80 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

July 28.79 28.42 27.86 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

August 28.79 28.42 26.65 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

September 28.79 28.42 26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

October 28.42 28.42 26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

November 28.42 28.42 26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

December 28.42 28.42 26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 $26.95 

Total 229.21 341.04 328.12 $323.40 $323.40 $323.40 $323.40 2,191.97 



897-4014 Long-Distance Sprint *See note above 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

January 13 4.64 8.93 5.82 30.3 12.62 15.95 $18.21 19.83 

February 24.12 7.79 13.44 10.96 9.41 12.64 15.95 $18.21 19.83 

March 44.25 7 3.8 9.5 9.46 13.65 17.68 $19.35 19.83 

April 31.46 3.74 5.85 9.49 16.05 17.78 $19.58 19.93 
May 37.69 3.74 5.32 5.86 9.49 16.05 17.78 $19.58 20.02 

June 4.36 8.59 5.32 9.38 9.23 16.05 17.78 $19.58 20.02 

July 7.72 3.74 6.64 9.39 12.66 16.02 17.79 $19.73 29.69 

August 18.58 4.41 5.33 9.39 12.66 16.02 17.79 $19.73 20.11 

September 25.69 12 5.33 9.41 12.66 16.02 17.79 $19.73 20.11 

October 10.08 4.02 5.82 9.41 12.59 16 17.79 $19.66 20.05 

November 3.78 6.3 5.82 9.39 12.59 16 18.38 $19.66 20.05 

December 10.08 7.27 5.82 9.39 12.59 16 18.38 $19.66 20.05 

Total 230.81 73.24 26.17 45.4 103.75 153.13 183.12 210.84 $232.68 249.52 1508.66 

620-232-6830 *most of 2004 was combined with other bills 
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

January 63.84 

February 110.41 

March 125.52 

April 43.37 

May 104.05 

June 

July 

August 

September 

October 

November 

December 

TOTAL 447.19 447.19 



913-226-5328 Wireless 196817-9 

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

34.74 

60.27 

40.41 

39.29 

40.41 

40.14 

40.42 

43.93 

44.84 

40.41 

40.41 

51.89 

517.16 517.16 

Grand total: 20,437.27 

Taxes and surcharges: $2,234.83 

Total 22,672.10 

60% $13,603.26 


